

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK 1st COURT, LALBAGH, DISTRICT- MURSHIDABAD.

Present : Mr. Salim Ahmed Ansari,

S. SL. No. - 150/2022.//S. T. No. - 10(August)/2022.//G.R. No. 3281/2020.

CNR No. WBMD05-000842-2022.

Raninagar P.S. Case No. - 415/2020, Dt. 21.10.2020.

State -v/s- Gonesh Mondal & 2 others ...Accused persons.

Order No.10, dated 07.02.2023.

Accused Rekha Mondal is produced from JC. The accused persons on bail are absent. Surety is directed to keep present the accused persons who are on bail. Surety be informed accordingly.

Accused Rekha Mondal is remanded to JC.

It is divulged from the record that the charge framing against Rekha Mondal is still pending because she was arrested later on and produced before the Court subsequently and the CD when she was arrested and produced before this Court was lying with Hon'ble High Court for the consideration of the bail petition of the accused Gonesh Mondal. However the next date is fixed for production of accused Rekha Mondal and framing of her charge and appearance of the accused persons who are on bail.

The IO of this case is directed to remain present with CD on the date fixed.

Ld. PP-in-charge is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

IO be informed accordingly through prosecution.

To 04.03.2023 for production accused Rekha Mondal and framing her charge and appearance of other accused persons who are on bail.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
JO Code : W.B.00713