

Order No.05 dated: 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and charge hearing.

Out of 03 accused persons on bail, 02 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.Pc. on the grounds stated therein and 02 accused persons on bail namely Binoy Ghosh and Sasti Ghosh are absent without any steps today.

Surety is directed to keep present the accused person on the next fixed date.

Surety be informed accordingly. i/d necessary order against accused persons on bail namely Binoy Ghosh and Sasti Ghosh.

Regular PO has been transferred, I am in-charge of this court.

I am busy with my own file. No time today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Let this case be posted for charge hearing on 11.02.2026.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/--

Additional Sessions Judge

1stFTC, Lalbagh, Murshidabad

(In-charge)